

Rochester Conservation Commission & Town Forest Committee

37 Marion Road / Route 105, Rochester MA 02770 Phone: 508-763-5421 Fax: 508-763-5379 (www.rochestermaconservation.com)

NOTICE OF REMOTE PUBLIC MEETING

An Open Meeting of the Rochester Conservation Commission will be held on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>September 7, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.</u> regarding a Notice of Intent filing by Renewable Energy Development Partners, LLC, 99 Derby Street, Suite 200, Hingham, MA 02043 for property located at 109 Neck Road Rochester, MA 02770, Map 40 Lot 3. This Open Hearing is being conducted remotely consistent with Governor Baker's Act Extending Certain COVID-19 Measures Adopted During the State of Emergency effective June 16, 2021.

The applicant seeks approval to construct a dual use ground-mounted photovoltaic solar array and canal canopy solar array within the buffer zone to wetland resource areas.

The property owner of record is Decas Cranberry Co., Inc. c/o Martin Le Moine, 4 Old Forge Drive, Carver, MA 02330. The applicant's representative is Sarah Stearns from Beals and Thomas, Inc., 32 Court Street, Plymouth, MA 02360.

This meeting is being held under the Massachusetts Wetland Protection Act, MGL Ch. 131, Section 40 and the Town of Rochester Wetland Protection By-Law.

REC'D ROCHESTER TOWN CLERK AUG 23 '21 am9:52 Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87360127661
Meeting ID: 873 6012 7661
Or Call: 1 646 876 9923

Christopher Gerrior Chairman

Publication Date: August 26, 2021

PAGE 1 OF 2



Rochester Conservation Commission & Town Forest Committee

37 Marion Road / Route 105, Rochester MA 02770 Phone: 508-763-5421 Fax: 508-763-5379

(www.rochestermaconservation.com)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A remote Public Meeting of the Rochester Conservation Commission will be held on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>September 7</u>, <u>2021 at 7:00 p.m</u>. regarding a Request for Determination of Applicability filed by Darrell Charron, for proposed work at 15 Wolf Island Road, Rochester, MA 02770 designated as Map 3, Lot 5C.

The applicant proposes the installation of a storage shed up to the 25-foot buffer zone.

This meeting is being held under the Massachusetts Wetland Protection Act, MGL Ch. 131, Section 40 and the Town of Rochester Wetland Protection By-Law.

REC'D ROCHESTER TOWN CLERK AUS 23 '21 am9:52 Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87360127661 Meeting ID: 873 6012 7661

Or Call: +1 646 876 9923

Publication Date: August 26, 2021

Christopher Gerrior, Chairman

PAGE 2 OF 2